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Project:  C:\Program Files\Autodesk\AutoCAD Civil 3D 2011\Help\Civil 
Tutorials\Drawings\Earthworks-2.dwg 
Alignment:  Centerline (1)
Sample Line Group:  SLG-1
Start Sta:  0+00.000
End Sta:  17+29.049
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0+00.000 2376.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0+25.000 2746.32 2371.82 2371.82 0.00 0.00 2371.82 2371.82 0.00 2371.82

0+50.000 3109.56 2711.05 2711.05 0.00 0.00 5082.87 5082.87 0.00 5082.87

0+75.000 3466.40 3044.42 3044.42 0.13 0.06 8127.29 8127.29 0.06 8127.23

1+00.000 3694.66 3315.30 3315.30 0.54 0.31 11442.59 11442.59 0.37 11442.22

1+25.000 4015.53 3569.53 3569.53 0.41 0.44 15012.13 15012.13 0.81 15011.31

1+50.000 4321.17 3859.59 3859.59 0.18 0.27 18871.71 18871.71 1.09 18870.63

1+75.000 4606.35 4133.11 4133.11 0.05 0.11 23004.82 23004.82 1.19 23003.63

1+90.600 4770.94 2708.99 2708.99 0.00 0.02 25713.82 25713.82 1.21 25712.61

2+00.000 4852.97 1675.27 1675.27 0.00 0.00 27389.09 27389.09 1.21 27387.88

2+25.000 4958.52 4542.35 4542.35 0.00 0.00 31931.45 31931.45 1.21 31930.24

2+50.000 4959.53 4591.69 4591.69 0.00 0.00 36523.14 36523.14 1.21 36521.93

2+75.000 4872.57 4551.90 4551.90 0.00 0.00 41075.03 41075.03 1.21 41073.83

3+00.000 4765.96 4462.28 4462.28 0.00 0.00 45537.31 45537.31 1.21 45536.11

3+16.000 4699.52 2804.59 2804.59 0.16 0.05 48341.90 48341.90 1.26 48340.64

3+25.000 4616.11 1552.60 1552.60 0.40 0.09 49894.51 49894.51 1.35 49893.15

3+50.000 4409.08 4178.32 4178.32 0.00 0.19 54072.83 54072.83 1.54 54071.29

3+75.000 4298.85 4031.45 4031.45 0.00 0.00 58104.28 58104.28 1.54 58102.74

3+99.500 4020.90 3774.70 3774.70 1.66 0.75 61878.98 61878.98 2.29 61876.69

4+00.000 4015.36 74.41 74.41 1.72 0.03 61953.39 61953.39 2.32 61951.07

4+20.566 3788.24 2971.95 2971.95 1.77 1.33 64925.34 64925.34 3.65 64921.69

4+25.000 3740.18 618.23 618.23 1.47 0.27 65543.57 65543.57 3.92 65539.66

4+50.000 3478.66 3342.05 3342.05 0.30 0.82 68885.63 68885.63 4.73 68880.89

4+70.566 3275.51 2572.28 2572.28 0.00 0.11 71457.91 71457.91 4.85 71453.06

4+75.000 3233.13 534.49 534.49 0.00 0.00 71992.39 71992.39 4.85 71987.55

4+83.100 3157.00 958.52 958.52 0.00 0.00 72950.91 72950.91 4.85 72946.06

5+00.000 3019.33 1932.96 1932.96 0.00 0.00 74883.87 74883.87 4.85 74879.03

5+25.000 2828.46 2707.31 2707.31 0.00 0.00 77591.18 77591.18 4.85 77586.34

5+49.517 2656.06 2490.07 2490.07 0.00 0.00 80081.26 80081.26 4.85 80076.41

5+50.000 2652.77 47.49 47.49 0.00 0.00 80128.74 80128.74 4.85 80123.89

5+75.000 2484.57 2418.86 2418.86 0.02 0.01 82547.61 82547.61 4.86 82542.75

5+80.566 2447.80 508.36 508.36 0.04 0.00 83055.96 83055.96 4.87 83051.10

6+00.000 2465.66 1768.34 1768.34 0.00 0.01 84824.31 84824.31 4.88 84819.43

6+08.400 2475.50 768.63 768.63 0.00 0.00 85592.93 85592.93 4.88 85588.05

6+24.500 2512.66 1487.21 1487.21 0.00 0.00 87080.14 87080.14 4.88 87075.26
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6+25.000 2513.96 46.54 46.54 0.00 0.00 87126.69 87126.69 4.88 87121.81

6+50.000 2560.24 2379.06 2379.06 0.00 0.00 89505.74 89505.74 4.88 89500.86

6+75.000 2491.92 2368.64 2368.64 0.36 0.15 91874.38 91874.38 5.03 91869.35

7+00.000 2280.10 2237.40 2237.40 0.00 0.15 94111.78 94111.78 5.18 94106.60

7+25.000 2034.54 2021.33 2021.33 0.00 0.00 96133.11 96133.11 5.18 96127.93

7+50.000 1731.61 1763.44 1763.44 0.00 0.00 97896.55 97896.55 5.19 97891.36

7+75.000 1446.77 1488.34 1488.34 0.00 0.00 99384.89 99384.89 5.19 99379.70

8+00.000 1130.19 1207.08 1207.08 0.00 0.00 100591.97 100591.97 5.19 100586.78

8+25.000 792.97 902.73 902.73 0.00 0.00 101494.69 101494.69 5.19 101489.51

8+50.000 135.12 433.85 433.85 155.72 74.68 101928.54 101928.54 79.87 101848.68

8+52.832 86.52 11.62 11.62 207.89 19.07 101940.17 101940.17 98.94 101841.23

8+67.832 88.33 48.57 48.57 384.01 164.42 101988.74 101988.74 263.35 101725.38

8+75.000 121.13 27.80 27.80 441.57 109.59 102016.54 102016.54 372.94 101643.60

9+00.000 171.14 142.90 142.90 514.66 430.07 102159.44 102159.44 803.01 101356.43

9+25.000 222.28 192.22 192.22 390.68 405.15 102351.65 102351.65 1208.15 101143.50

9+50.000 274.52 242.49 242.49 352.54 331.86 102594.14 102594.14 1540.01 101054.13

9+75.000 330.82 294.82 294.82 253.26 269.95 102888.96 102888.96 1809.97 101079.00

10+00.000 384.91 347.59 347.59 149.12 179.74 103236.55 103236.55 1989.71 101246.84

10+25.000 434.05 396.74 396.74 32.95 81.73 103633.29 103633.29 2071.44 101561.85

10+50.000 594.51 493.41 493.41 0.00 14.93 104126.70 104126.70 2086.37 102040.33

10+72.832 789.88 599.74 599.74 1.86 0.73 104726.44 104726.44 2087.10 102639.34

10+75.000 786.39 63.28 63.28 2.04 0.16 104789.72 104789.72 2087.26 102702.46

11+00.000 771.92 736.00 736.00 12.93 6.80 105525.72 105525.72 2094.06 103431.66

11+25.000 1275.66 975.34 975.34 53.56 29.38 106501.06 106501.06 2123.44 104377.62

11+50.000 1129.67 1151.86 1151.86 32.68 38.71 107652.92 107652.92 2162.15 105490.77

11+75.000 1271.78 1145.64 1145.64 1.27 15.89 108798.56 108798.56 2178.04 106620.52

12+00.000 1451.23 1292.14 1292.14 0.00 0.64 110090.70 110090.70 2178.68 107912.02

12+25.000 1559.81 1426.36 1426.36 0.00 0.00 111517.07 111517.07 2178.68 109338.39

12+42.600 1608.99 1032.79 1032.79 0.00 0.00 112549.86 112549.86 2178.68 110371.18

12+50.000 1624.99 443.18 443.18 0.00 0.00 112993.04 112993.04 2178.68 110814.36

12+58.700 1640.85 526.16 526.16 0.00 0.00 113519.20 113519.20 2178.68 111340.52

12+75.000 1668.47 998.92 998.92 0.00 0.00 114518.12 114518.12 2178.68 112339.44

13+00.000 1688.54 1594.04 1594.04 0.12 0.05 116112.16 116112.16 2178.73 113933.43

13+17.637 1690.93 1103.75 1103.75 0.33 0.15 117215.92 117215.92 2178.88 115037.04

13+25.000 1693.45 461.48 461.48 0.25 0.08 117677.40 117677.40 2178.96 115498.44

13+50.000 1537.17 1495.66 1495.66 0.00 0.12 119173.06 119173.06 2179.07 116993.98

13+75.000 1361.41 1341.93 1341.93 139.65 64.65 120514.99 120514.99 2243.73 118271.26

13+84.100 1347.85 456.56 456.56 255.97 66.67 120971.55 120971.55 2310.40 118661.15

14+00.000 1353.58 795.42 795.42 384.49 188.58 121766.97 121766.97 2498.98 119267.99

14+25.000 1359.92 1256.25 1256.25 405.72 365.84 123023.22 123023.22 2864.82 120158.40

14+50.000 1359.26 1258.88 1258.88 435.00 389.22 124282.10 124282.10 3254.03 121028.06

14+67.600 1359.04 885.96 885.96 443.09 286.19 125168.06 125168.06 3540.23 121627.83

14+75.000 1359.01 372.47 372.47 437.48 120.67 125540.53 125540.53 3660.90 121879.63

15+00.000 1359.19 1258.43 1258.43 454.37 412.89 126798.96 126798.96 4073.79 122725.17

15+25.000 1370.20 1263.61 1263.61 283.35 341.54 128062.56 128062.56 4415.33 123647.24

15+50.000 1401.61 1283.24 1283.24 87.05 171.48 129345.81 129345.81 4586.81 124759.00

15+51 200
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62.32 62.32 76.99 3.65 129408.13 129408.13 4590.46 124817.67

15+75.000 1514.50 1285.79 1285.79 0.00 33.93 130693.92 130693.92 4624.39 126069.53

16+00.000 1628.53 1455.11 1455.11 0.00 0.00 132149.02 132149.02 4624.39 127524.63

16+25.000 1647.97 1516.90 1516.90 0.00 0.00 133665.92 133665.92 4624.39 129041.53

16+50.000 1565.74 1487.83 1487.83 0.19 0.09 135153.75 135153.75 4624.48 130529.27

16+75.000 1492.57 1415.88 1415.88 2.78 1.38 136569.63 136569.63 4625.85 131943.78

16+76.600 1487.75 88.31 88.31 3.05 0.17 136657.94 136657.94 4626.02 132031.91

17+00.000 1412.55 1256.80 1256.80 8.20 4.88 137914.73 137914.73 4630.90 133283.83

17+25.000 1333.42 1271.28 1271.28 13.70 10.14 139186.02 139186.02 4641.04 134544.97

17+29.049 1327.95 199.53 199.53 14.77 2.13 139385.55 139385.55 4643.18 134742.37
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